

John Lewis Stock Number	54630903
Name	Chocolate Bauble Gift
Contents	Maxwell & Franks Mini Chocolate Salted Caramel Loaf with Gold Star and Gold Star Sprinkles 125g Frank's Luxury Choc Chunk & Orange Oaties in Mini Bag 50g Radfords Handmade West Country Chocolate & Caramel Fudge Bag 113g Clarence & Bean Milk Chocolate Hot Chocolate Stirrer with Marshmallows 45g Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with Gold Stars, Gold & Copper Sprinkles 100g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Maxwell & Franks Mini Chocolate Salted Caramel Loaf with Gold Star and Gold Star Sprinkles 125g
Ingredients	Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate Chips (8%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla flavouring), Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Salted Caramel Topping [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK , Sugar, Lactose (MILK)), Unsalted Butter (MILK), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners' Syrup), Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (Lecithin, Sorbitan Monostearate), Dried Glucose Syrup, Natural Flavouring], Dark Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), SOYA Lecithin), Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring], Gold Star Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Dioxide), Glazing Agent: Shellac], Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Mini Gold Star decoration (Sugar, Potato Starch, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Colours (Riboflavin, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Dioxide), Glazing Agent: Shellac), Edible Gold Dust (Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Dioxide)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 3 days

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1659 / 396
Fat	18
Of which saturated	7.4
Carbohydrate	54
Of which sugars	31
Fibre	0
Protein	5.6
Salt	0.53
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Frank's Luxury Choc Chunk & Orange Oaties in Mini Bag 50g
Ingredients	Ingredients: WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, nicotinamide, thiamine, sodium carbonate, calcium phosphate), sugar, salted butter (MILK), OATS 17%, Belgian choc chunks(6%)(cocoa mass, sugar, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring (possible traces of MILK)) golden syrup, cocoa(2%), natural orange flavouring <1%), raising agent: sodium

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Franks Luxury Biscuits Company Limited, Unit 4c, Ramsden Road, Rotherwas, Hereford, County, United Kingdom, HR2 6LR
Instructions for use	Not Applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1994 / 477
Fat	22.1
Of which saturated	13.5
Carbohydrate	62.5
Of which sugars	34.3
Fibre	4.1
Protein	5.7
Salt	1.33

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Radfords Handmade West Country Chocolate & Caramel Fudge Bag 113g
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed MILK , Palm Oil, Chocolate (4%) {Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Clotted Cream (MILK) (2%), Butter (MILK). Allergens highlighted in Bold. May contain traces of PEANUTS and tree NUTS.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clarence and Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Howden Industrial Estate, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1874 / 452
Fat	14
Of which saturated	7.1
Carbohydrate	81
Of which sugars	68.8
Fibre	0
Protein	1
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Clarence & Bean Milk Chocolate Hot Chocolate Stirrer with Marshmallows 45g
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Marshmallows (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatine, Anti-Caking Agent: Maize Starch, Flavouring, Colours: E100, E120, E131) Milk Chocolate Contains: Cocoa Solids 34% Min. MILK Solids 22% Min. For Allergens see ingredients in Bold.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Instructions for use	Place in Cup of hot milk, add marshmallows and stir

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2312 / 557
Fat	35
Of which saturated	21.5
Carbohydrate	53.6
Of which sugars	51.8
Fibre	0
Protein	6.9
Salt	0.21

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with Gold Stars, Gold & Copper Sprinkles 100g
Ingredients	Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), flavour (natural vanilla). Min. cocoa solids 33% MILK solids, 20%. White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), flavour (natural vanilla). Decoration: sugar, icing sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, invert sugar syrup, water, corn starch, rice flour, maltodextrin, vegetable fat (palm oil, palm kernel), Stabilisers: E414, E415, Emulsifier: E414, E471, Glazing agent: E903, E904, Humectant: E422, Anti-caking agent: E555, Colours: E100, E163, E171, E172.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2357 / 563
Fat	36.2
Of which saturated	21.8
Carbohydrate	51
Of which sugars	50
Fibre	0
Protein	7
Salt	0.21

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No